
 
Indian Policy Early Learning (IPEL) Sub Committee Meeting 

Agenda  
September 18, 2023, 11:00-4:00 p.m. 
Hybrid meeting – Zoom details below 

In Person – House of Awakened Culture, 18264 Hyak Lane NE, Suquamish, WA 98346 
 

Time                                                               Activity 

11:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. Tribal Early Learning Fund Discussion 
12:00-1:00 p.m. Working Lunch - WSA TELF Campaign Manager, Nigel Lawrence 

1:00 – 1:05 Welcome/Prayer/Introductions 
Introduction of Office of Tribal Relations new staff  
Michael Vendiola, IPEL Chair 

1:05 – 1:35 TOPIC: 2024 Decision package request 
• Details of requests  

Presented by: Allison Krutsinger, DCYF Director of Public Affairs 
1:35-2:05 

 
TOPIC: Child Care Background Checks 

• Background check and character suitability process 
Presented by: Meryl Stride, DCYF Provider Supports Administrator and Matt Judge, 
DCYF, Child Care Administrator 

2:05 – 3:05 
 

TOPIC: CCDF and Notice of proposed Rule Making (NPRM)  
• Public comment on Tribal Child Care Development Fund (CCDF) 

Presented by: Sarah Stafford, Office of Child Care (OCC), Administration for Children 
and Families (ACF) 

3:05 – 3:25 
 

Topic: Office of Tribal Relations (OTR) updates  
• Unified Consultation policy  

Presented by: Tleena Ives, Office of Tribal Relations Director  
3:25- 3:55 Continue Tribal Early Learning Fund Discussion  
3:55-4:00 Wrap up 

 
IPEL Executive Committee    DCYF Tribal Staff 
Michael Vendiola, Chair    Tleena Ives, Director – tleena.ives@dcyf.wa.gov 
Sheryl Fryberg, Vice Chair    Wendy Thomas, Tribal EL Liaison – wendy.thomas@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cherry Meyer, Secretary     Mandy Morlin, FC Licensing, mandy.morlin@dcyf.wa.gov  
Matthew Sam-Thornhill, Member At-Large (West)  Mindy Flett, CC Licensing, mindy.flett@dcyf.wa.gov 
Tara Evans, Member At-Large (East)   Carla Lopez-Wilkerson, CWELN, carla.lopez-wilkerson@dcyf.wa.gov  

Charlotte Campbell, Early Achievers – charlotte.campbell@dcyf.wa.gov  
      Matt Judge, CCDF – matt.judge@dcyf.wa.gov  
      Michelle Johnson, ECEAP – michelle.johnson@dcyf.wa.gov 
      Brian Frisina, ESIT – brian.frisina@dcyf.wa.gov 
      Ashley Cook, Home Visiting, Ashley.cook@dcyf.wa.gov  
        

Meeting Details: 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://dcyf.zoom.us/j/87907620761?pwd=eGJhWnM5VU01WXR2emRsYU1WQ2swUT09 
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Meeting ID: 879 0762 0761 
 
 
Passcode: 050851 
One tap mobile 
+12532158782,,87907620761#,,,,*050851# US (Tacoma) 
+12133388477,,87907620761#,,,,*050851# US (Los Angeles) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
Meeting ID: 879 0762 0761 
Passcode: 050851 

 
Questions please contact Kelly Pelland at Kelly.pelland@dcyf.wa.gov or Angela Bay at 

Angela.bay@dcyf.wa.gov 
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